

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 12 of 2026**

Khwairakpam Maipaksana Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Officer In-charge, Sekmai Police Station

...Respondent/s

With

**Cril.M.C No. 13 of 2026**

**Cril.M.C No. 16 of 2026**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**18-04-2026**

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Angamba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned senior counsel and PP assisted by Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Rarry, learned senior counsel submitted that as the matter pertains to grant of anticipatory bail, the matter be heard urgently.

However, due to paucity of time, hearing of these cases cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 21-04-2026.

**JUDGE**