

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

AB No. 12 of 2026

Khwairakpam Maipaksana Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Officer-in-Charge, Sekmai PS & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

Cril. MC No. 13 of 2026

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

11-05-2026

Heard Mr. H. Chandrakumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner at length. The argument on behalf of the petitioner has been concluded. I have also heard Mr. Y. Ashang, learned senior counsel and PP assisted by Mr. Robert, learned Deputy GA appearing for the respondents.

The learned PP prays for taking up these matters day after tomorrow so as to enable him to place before this court the order passed by the Trial Court issuing non-bailable warrant of arrest against the petitioner.

As prayed for by the learned PP, list these cases again on 13-05-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda